
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3419
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012
GAS BASED POWER PLANTS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain foreign countries have provided assistance to the Government for setting up of gas-based power plants in the country;

(b) if so, the details of assistance provided along with the total number of power plants being installed with such assistance, State-wise; and

(c) the expected power generation from such power plants?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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